so netwo	Drks USING ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
TRAFATISASI	REFERENCE : 990925 136686	5
	AUTHORIZATION :	
	COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID	
ORDER D	YTE : June 18, 1996	
ORDER T	IME : 9:48 ΛΜ	
ORDER NO	). : 990925 ,	ETUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUCUC
CUSTOME	R NO: 136686A	<b>◆</b> ★★★122.50 ★★★★122.50
CUSTOME	t: Judson D. King, Esq JUDSON D. KING, ESQ	
	Suite 7 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114	
	DOMESTIC FILING	
1	IAME: <u>R.G.I. OF FLORIDA, INC.</u>	-STATE GRATIONS H 3: 05
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
<u>XX</u> AI	RTICLES OF INCORPORATION RTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE I	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FIL	ING:
<u>xx</u>	CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	ING:
CONTACT	PERSON: Daniel W Leggett a73 EXAMINER'S IN -12994	~ ^



Secretary of State

1111 Sandra B. Mortham

Juno 24, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301



 Ploase give organization SUBJECT: R.G.L. ENTERPRISES OF FLORIDA, INC. Ploase give original Ref. Number: W96000012996 submission date as the store

We have received your document for R.G.L. ENTERPRISES OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 396A00031176





Please give original submission date as file date.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1 100000 Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Juno 19, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

RESUBMIT

SUBJECT: R.G.L. OF FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W96000012996

Plaase give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for R.G.L. OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00030377



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ŧ

OF

96 JUN 21, PH 3: 06

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

R.G.L. ENTERPRISES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

A Florida Corporation

# **ARTICLE 1**

# NAME

The name of this corporation is: R.G.L. ENTERPRISES OF GENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

### **ARTICLE 2**

### DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE 3

#### PURPOSE

This corporation is organized to engage in any one or more lawful businesses for which corporations may be formed under Florida law.

#### ARTICLE 4

### SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common voting stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

1

# ARTICLE 5

## PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REDISTERED AGENT

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 490 Henkel Circle, Winter Park, Florida 32789. The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation is Judson King, 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

### **ARTICLE 6**

### DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two and the name and

Rhonda G. Lemerand - 490 Henkel Circle, Winter Park, Florida 32789 L. Gale Lemerand - 13 Magnolia Lane, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

The number of directors may be changed from time to time by the bylaws.

### **ARTICLE 7**

#### INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Judson King - 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute and acknowledge these articles this  $\frac{\nu'}{2}$  day of June, 1996.

Judson King, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

٠ ،

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{1/1/l_1}{l_1}$  day of June, 1996, by Judson King,  $\square$  who is personally known to me or  $\square$  has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Halder Vignia B Sign: Print: VIRG INIA R. HOLDER

State of Florida At Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: 12-22-97 Title/Rank:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Commission Number: <u>CC337</u>887



### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

FILED ELVICION OF CONFORMIONS 96 JUN 24 PH 31 06

R.G.L. ENTERPREISES OF CENTRAL Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, FLORIDA, INC., . . hereby designates Judson King, 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

By: Judson King, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

I hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of E.G.L. ENTERPRISES OF CENTRAL.

Judson King